THE DATASHEET OF
1206GC102KAT2A
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
High Voltage MLC Chips, KGM Series
For 600V to 5000V Applications
TDS-SMDMLCC-0041 | Rev 3
NEW 630V RANGE

56 2225 5763 V S
91 3640 9110 N/A N/A
HOW TO ORDER
A
Thickness
See Cap Chart
CG
Dielectric
C0G = CG
X7R =  R7
101
Capacitance
Code Code (in pF)
2 Significant Digits
+Number of zeros
eg. 10µF = 106
       10nF =  103
       47pF =  470
U
Packaging
See Table Below
M
Capacitance
Tolerance
B =  ± 0.1pF(<10pF)*
C =  ± 0.25pF(<10pF)*
D =  ± 0.5pF(<10pF)*
G =  ±2%*
F =  ±1%*
J =  ±5% *
K =  ±10%
M =  ±20%
* COG ONLY
1E
Voltage
2J = 630V
3A = 1000V
3N = 1500V
3D= 2000V
3U = 3000V
3G = 4000V
 3H = 5000V
05
Size
21 = 0805
31 = 1206
32 = 1210
42 = 1808
43 = 1812
44 = 1825
55 = 2220
56 = 2225
91 = 3640
KGM
Series
General Purpose
Tin/Nickel Finish
 – surface mount ceramic capacitor products –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
2
High Voltage MLC Chips, KGM Series
For 630V to 5000V Applications
Case Size 0805 1206 1210 1808 1812
Soldering Reflow/Wave Reflow/Wave Reflow Only Reflow Only Reflow Only
(L) Length mm 2.10 ± 0.20 3.30 + 0.30 3.30 + 0.40 4.60 + 0.50 4.60 + 0.50
(in.) (0.085 ± 0.008) (0.130 + 0.012) (0.130 + 0.016) (0.181 + 0.020) (0.181 + 0.020)
W) Width mm 1.25 ± 0.2 0 1.60 +0.30/-0.10 2.50 + 0.30 2.00 + 0.20 3.20 + 0.30
(in.) (0.049 ± 0.008) (0.063 +0.012/-0.004) (0.098 + 0.012) (0.079 + 0.008) (0.126 + 0.012)
(t) Terminal mm 0.50 + 0.20 0.60 + 0.20 0.75 + 0.35 0.75 + 0.35 0.75 + 0.35
(in.) (0.020 + 0.008) (0.0 4 + 0.008) (.030 + 0.014) (.030 + 0.014) (.030 + 0.014)
Voltage (V) 630 1000 630 1000 1500 2000 630 1000 1500 2000 3000 630 1000 1500 2000 3000 4000 630 1000 1500 2000 3000 4000
0R5 Cap (pF) 0.50 C E